TODD A. STERZON Rolland and Kn (Requestor's Na 315 South Calho (Address) Tallahannoc, F1 (City, State, Zi	ght mø) un Street Suite 600 orida 32302	DEFICE USE ONLY
CORPORATION NAM 1. <u>Microfile</u> (Corpora 2. <u>Corpora</u> 3. <u>Corpora</u>	Lon Name)	6. TAX FILING
4. (Corpora	ick up time /: 00 Will wait Photocopy	(Document #) (Document #) Certified Copy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Offic Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	tent + 1896
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark	RECEIVED 96 MER 25 MHI: 32 DIVISION OF CORPORATION
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	Examiner's Initials

¥



Post Office Box 21125

۱

St. Petersburg, Horida 33742

microfilming service

(813) 577-6260

March 26, 1996

HOLLAND & KNIGHT, P.A. Law Offices 50 North Laura Street Suite 3900 Jacksonville, Florida 32202

To Whom It May Concern:

Microfile, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on June 14, 1977, Florida Corporate Charter number 537172, and registered on April 13, 1993 with United States of America Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks number 1,765,062, has entered into an agreement of Limited Partnership with Microfile East Tennessee, Inc., a Tennessee Corporation.

I certify that Microfile, Inc. a Florida Corporation and Microifle Limited, a Florida limited partnership, are one in the same company.

I further certify that Microfile, Inc. a Florida Corporation has not filed articles of dissolution, has paid all fees due through December 31, 1996 to the Florida Department of State, and has an active status.

Herus

Martha E. Salerno Microfile, Inc. Vice President



. .

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

MICROFILE LIMITED

a Florida limited partnership

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Partnership Act (1986), Part I, Chapter 620, Florida Statutes (the "Act"), have entered into an Agreement of Limited Partnership and hereby certify as follows:

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited partnership is as follows:

Microfile Limited

2. <u>Address</u>. The street address of the principal place of business and the mailing address for the limited partnership is as follows:

260 Tobits Fides Lane Maynardville, Tennessee 37807

3. <u>Registered Agent</u>. The name and address of (i) the agent for service of process, required to be maintained by Section 620.105 of the Act, and (ii) the registered agent and registered office, required to be maintained by Section 620.192 of the Act, for the limited partnership are as follows:

Martha E. Salerno 2166 14th Circle North St. Petersburg, Florida 33713

4. <u>General Partner</u>. The name and address of the general partners of the limited partnership are as follows:

Microfile East Tennessee, Inc. 260 Tobits Fides Lane Maynardville, Tennessee 37807

年96000001051

5. <u>Termination</u>. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2025.



WHEREFORE, this certificate has been executed by the general partners of the limited partnership in accordance with Section 620.114 of the Act on this 20 day of <u>MARCH</u>, 1994.

MICROFILE EAST TENNESSEE, INC., a Tennessee corporation

avole (buqu By:

Carole Dubuque, President General Partner



ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS

The undersigned, having been designated the Agent for Service of Process, pursuant to Section 620.105, Florida Statutes, and Registered Agent, pursuant to Section 620.192, Florida Statutes, of MICROFILE LIMITED, a limited partnership to be formed concurrently herewith under the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), does hereby accept such designation and the obligations provided for in Section 620.105 and 620.192, Florida Statutes.

atereco

96 4PR -8 1410: 58

Martha E. Salerno 2166 14th Circle North St. Petersburg, FL 23713

Dated: March 12, 1996

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned, MICROFILE OF BAST TENNESSEE, INC., who is the general partner of MICROFILE LIMITED, a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), certifies as follows:

- I. The amount of the initial capital contribution of the limited partners of the Partnership is \$7,500.00.
- 2. The total amount of capital anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners of the Partnership is \$7,500.00.

This <u>20</u> day of March, 1996. are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

> MICROFILE OF EAST TENNESSEE, INC., a Tennessee corporation

By:

Carole Dubuque, President **General Partner**

TODD A. FURAD Holland and Ku (Requistor's No 315 South Callac (Address) Tallahasacc, F	oun Street Sulte 600	
1Micro (Corpor	(ii) (iii) (iii) (iiii) (iiii) (iiii) (iiii) (iiii) (iiii) (iiiii) (iiii) (iiiii) (iiii) (iiiii) (iiii) (iiiii) (iiii) (iiiii) (iiiii) (iiiiii) (iiiii) (iiiiii) (iiiii) (iiiiiii) (iiiiiii) (iiiiiiiii) (iiiiii) (iiiiiiiii) (iiiiiiii) (iiiiiiiiiiiiii) (iiiiiiiiii) (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii) (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	
3(Corport 4(Corport	ation Name) (Document #) ation Name) (Document #) ration Name) (Document #) Pick up time 4:00 7-37-96	
	Will weit Photocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS R. AGENT FEE	
Profit		
NonProfit		
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent BALANCE DUE X Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Domestication		
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Trademark Examiner's Initials	
CR2E031(10/92)	Other	

_

CERTIFICATE OF CANCELLATION OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR MICROFILE LIMITED

In accordance with Florida Statutes 620.113, MICROFILE LIMITED, a Florida limited partnership ("Limited Partnership"), submits the following information for the purpose of <u>.</u>; cancelling its certificate of limited partnership and dissolving the partnership. رد با در

Ι. The name of the Limited Partnership is Microfile Limited.

- 2. The date of the filing of the certificate of Limited Partnership was April 8, 1996.
- 3. The reason for filing the certificate of cancellation is to dissolve the partnership.
- 4. The cancellation shall be effective upon the filing of this certificate of cancellation.

The undersigned, constituting the sole general partner of Microfile Limited, has executed this certificate of cancellation this $\frac{230}{24}$ day of $\frac{340}{24}$, 1996.

> **MICROFILE EAST TENNESSEE, INC.** a Tennessee corporation

4

Nublue (aill By:

Carole Dubuque, President **General** Partner